

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23530/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2011 in WP No.2646/2011 of the HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

BHARAT ALUMINIUM CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANISH METALS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions, permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Prashanto Chandra Sen, Adv.
 Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.
 Ms. Anchal Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shridhar Y. Chitale, Adv.
 Ms. Sony Kumari, Adv.
 Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

 Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.
 Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.
 Ms. Richa Bhardwaj, Adv.

 Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

SLP(C) No.23530/2011

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The civil suit is pending before the Court of District Judge, Korba. We are not inclined to interfere in the matter. However, the petitioner would be at liberty to move an appropriate application before the Trial Court for relief against ARCIL Shripati Arcade. The special leave petition is disposed of with the aforementioned observation.

(A.S. BISHT)

(INDU SATIJA)

